for dual-line central lubrication systems
1-0012-1-US
DUOFLEX® lubrication pumps
Applications
DUOFLEX grease lubrication pumps are used when a large
number of lube points have to be reliably supplied with lubricant.
Pumps for dual-line systems are distinguished in particular by

be lead-sealed.
Lube pumps for DUOFLEX® dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-1-US 5
Order Information (AS Work Pump)
Order No.            Half cycle indicator Reservoir   Reservoir capacity [kg] Filling level switch
          without          with    steel         plastic   5      15           30 min.       min.-max.
AS-1Q-1T05KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1T05KB4+140 x  x x x
AS-1Q-1T15KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1T15KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1T30KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1T30KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1F05KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1F05KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1F15KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1F15KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1F30KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-1F30KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3T05KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3T05KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3T15KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3T15KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3T30KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3T30KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3F05KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3F05KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3F15KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3F15KB4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3F30KA4+140 x x x x
AS-1Q-3F30KB4+140 x x x x
Lube pumps for DUOFLEX® dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-1-US 6
H
1
17

AL07 = 500 V, 50 Hz with IP55 type of enclosure
(see table below)
Order information
FD3 /14/ 45 U2 /1M 0001 AG07
Delivery rate
07/ = 7 kg/h
14/ = 14 kg/h
21/ = 21 kg/h
Reservoir capacity
45 =  45 kg
65 = 65 kg
100 = 100 kg
Filling level monitoring
X/ = Without monitoring
U2/ = Ultrasonic sensor
(2 switching points, min./max.)
Type of drive
1M =  electrical motor
(further types of drives on request)
Version key
0001 = Basic version with motor
0003 = like basic version; but with adjustable
pressure switch from 100 to 500 bars
How to order
for a FD3 type unit with a delivery rate of 14 kg/h (14/), with a
45 kg reservoir (45), ultrasonic filling-level monitor (U2/),
electrical motor (1M), basic version (0001) and a motor voltage
of 400 V and IP55 motor protection (AG07) the type no. reads:
FD3/14/45U2/1M/0001AG07.
Technical data
Mounting position ................... vertical
Ambient temperature .............. -25 °C bis +60 °C
reservoir ..................................  for 45, 65 or 100 kg optional
Pump
Drive ........................................ electrical motor
Type ........................................ axial piston pump with two or
three pistons
Operating pressure ................. max. 400 bars
(with safety valve set and lead sealed)
Oil filling .................................. SAE 90 (approx. 1,6 l)
Type of lubricant ..................... grease up to NLGI grade 3 with a
worked penetration of > 220 1/10 mm
as well as oil conforming to ISO VG
with a operating viscosity of
> 50 mm²/s
Delivery ................................... approx.  7 kg/h
approx. 14 kg/h
approx.  20 kg/h
Pressure gauge range ............. 0 to 600 bar
Filter fineness .......................... 0.270 mm
(other eletrical data on request)
Motor
Type / size ............................... B 14 / 80 C 120
Power supply .......................... 3-phase current (see table below)
protection cat. ...................... IP55
(EEXeII version on request)
Type no.
rotom
deeps
nim( 1- )
ycneuqerf
)zH(
tuptuo
)wk(
egatlov
)V(
tnerruc
)A(
redro
sedoc
0001 05 55,0 004/032 37,1/0,3 70GA
0001 05 55,0 005/092 55,1/56,2 70LA
Lube pumps for DUOFLEX® dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-1-US 8

Perm. oil for oiler .................... resin-free cylinder oil
Connection thread .................. G 1/8 , G1/4 or G 3/8 BSPP
Order information
Ball valve with socket ends .... Order No 24-0857-2170
Order information
Maintenance unit G 1/8 .......... Order No 24-2580-2018
Maintenance unit G 1/4 .......... Order No 24-2578-2024
Maintenance unit G 3/8 .......... Order No 24-2578-2037
Order information
Hydraulic control cabinet ................... Order No 24-1878-2610
 Fig.12
 Maintenance unit
Lube pumps for DUOFLEX® dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-1-US 10
Notiz
Lube pumps for DUOFLEX® dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-1-US 11
Notiz
Lube pumps for DUOFLEX® dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-1-US 12
Please ask for the following leaflets to find individual components for VOGEL dual-line systems:
Application, function, system configuration 1 -0012-US
Hydr. and electr. control units for dual-line central lubrication systems 1-0012-2-US
Lubricant distributors 1-0012-3-US
Modular  distributors ZVM 1-0012-4-US
Fixtures and accessories 1-0103-US
Please note:
All VOGEL products must be used correctly. If operating
instructions are supplied with the products, any additional